1
TPC-H Executive Summary
©  2018 Telecommunications Technology Association. All rights reserved.
Goldilocks v3.1 Standard
Edition on KTNF KR580S1
TPC-H Rev. 2.17.3
TPC-Pricing Rev. 2.3.0
Report Date:

Report Date:
December 20, 2018
 Description Part Number Key Unit Price Qty Price
3-Yr. Maint.
Price
 Hardware
 Server - KTNF KR580S1  1 26,250,000 ￦ 6 157,500,000 ￦
 DB Server-K580S1 Barebone HDD0043A 1 (included)
Intel Xeon Scalable Gold 6150 Processor
(18Core 2.7GHz/24.75MB)
HAK0097A 1 (included) 2
 64GB DDR4 2400 ECC RDIMM Memory HCL0015A 1 (included) 12
 256GB 2.5" SATA SSD HCZ0032A 1 (included) 2
 600GB 2.5" hot-swap SAS HDD 10Krpm  1 (included) 5
Broadcom MEGARAID SAS 9361-8i
RAID Card (1GB Cache)
HCH0037A 1 (included) 1
 Intel 2port 10G LC Fiber Server Adapter HBV0080A 1 (included) 1
 SFP+ Transceiver HCW0009A 1 (included) 2
 Trackball Mini Keyboard HDM0001A 1 (included) 1
 KTNF 27-inch Monitor HDM0002A 1 (included) 1
 Maintenance - 7x24x4 Care Pack (3-yrs)  1 4,500,000 ￦ 6   27,000,000 ￦
 Server Rack(42U) RAC0001A 1 1,150,000 ￦ 1 1,150,000 ￦
Dell EMC Switch S4128F-ON
(7x24x4 Onsite Service, 3-yrs)
S4128F-ON-
RA
2 6,400,000 ￦ 1 6,400,000 ￦
 Hardware Sub Total     165,050,000 ￦ 27,000,000 ￦
 Software
 Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server Standard 3yrs RH00004F3 3 3,978,000 ￦ 6 23,868,000 ￦
RHEL Server Standard Maintenance
- 3yrs 24x7x4hrs
RH00003F3 3 6,468,000 ￦ 6  38,808,000 ￦
 Goldilocks v3.1 Standard Edition   4 96,000,000 ￦ 6 576,000,000 ￦
Goldilocks v3.1 Standard Edition
Technical Supports – 1yr 24x7x4hrs
 4 10,000,000 ￦ 3  30,000,000 ￦
 Software Sub Total     599,868,000 ￦ 68,808,000 ￦
3
TPC-H Executive Summary
©  2018 Telecommunications Technology Association. All rights reserved.
 Discounts*
 SW Discount - RHEL     - 10,008,000 ￦ - 16,302,000 ￦
 SW Discount - Goldilocks     - 384,000,000 ￦
 Discounts Sub Total     - 394,008,000 ￦ - 16,302,000 ￦
 Total     370,910,000 ￦ 79,506,000 ￦
* All discounts are based on Korea list prices and for similar quantities and configurations. Discounts for similarly sized
configurations will be similar to those quoted here, but may vary based on the components in the configuration.
Pricing Key
3 Yr. cost of ownership KRW(￦):
QphH@100GB:
￦/QphH@100GB:
450,416,000 ￦
24,037
18,739 ￦
1) KTNF Co., Ltd 2) DAEWON CTS CO. LTD.
3) Rockplace Inc. 4) Sunjesoft Inc.
All of the prices are based on South Korea’s currency, KRW (￦,
Korean Won) and excluded VAT.
Benchmark implementation and results independantly audited by Francois Raab of InfoSizing (www.sizing.com)
Prices used in TPC benchmarks reflect the actual prices a customer would pay for a one-time purchase of the stated
components. Individually negotiated discounts are not permitted. Special prices based on assumptions about past or future
purchases are not permitted. All discounts reflect standard pricing policies for the listed components. For complete details, see
the pricing sections of the TPC benchmark pricing specifications. If you find that the stated prices are not available according to
these terms, please inform the TPC at pricing@tpc.org. Thank you.
4
TPC-H Executive Summary
©  2018 Telecommunications Technology Association. All rights reserved.
Goldilocks v3.1 Standard
Edition on KTNF KR580S1
TPC-H Rev. 2.17.3